PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DSEM LED Lighting Sdn. Bhd.	09/30/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DSEM Holdings Sdn. Bhd.	
Street Address:	Plot 26, Phase 4, Free Industrial Zone	
Internal Address:	Hilir Sungai Keluang 3	
City:	Bayan Lepas, Penang	
State/Country:	MALAYSIA	
Postal Code:	11900	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12510663

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)382-0481

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-382-0480

Email: edith@patentlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Patent Law Group LLP

Address Line 1: 2635 North First St., Suite 223

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DSE-P-101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian D. Ogonowsky

Total Attachments: 1

source=DSE-P-101_Re-Assignment-to-DSEM-Holdings#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 12510

PATENT REEL: 023366 FRAME: 0388

Attorney Docket No.: DSE-P-101

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

DSEM LED Lighting Sdn. Bhd,

the assignee pursuant an assignment document signed by the inventors on 25 and 27 July 2009, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to **DSEM Holdings Sdn. Bhd.**, a **Malaysian company**, having a place of business at Plot 26, Phase 4, Free Industrial Zone, Hilir Sungai Keluang 3, 11900 Bayan Lepas, Penang, Malaysia, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the U.S. patent application serial no. 12/510,663, filed on July 28, 2007, entitled

DIFFUSION BONDING CIRCUIT SUBMOUNT DIRECTLY TO VAPOR CHAMBER

and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications. DSEM LED Lighting Sdn. Bhd authorizes the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us.

Executed this 30th day of September, 2009.

Kia Kuang Tan

Director, DSEM LED Lighting Sdn. Bhd On Behalf of DSEM LED Lighting Sdn. Bhd